Terms and conditions

These terms and conditions (**Terms**) were last updated on 24 September 2018.

nunawadinghomemakerhq.com.au (**Website**) is owned by operated by Arkadia Nunawading 132 478 883 (**Centre Manager, we, us, our**) and provides information about Nunawading Homemaker HQ (the **Centre**) and participating retailers.

By using the Website, you agree to the following Terms and our Privacy Policy. These Terms govern your use of the Website and, where indicated, also apply to your use of social media pages operated by us in the name of the Centre (Social Media Pages).

Contact details

If you have any queries regarding these Terms, please contact us on:

Centre Management Office 02 9908 0321 or marketing@arkadia.com.au

Privacy

Any information collected or received by us in connection with your access and use of the Website or a Social Media Page will be treated in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

Use of the Website

We require that users must not, without our prior written permission:

- use any robot, spider, other automatic software or device, or manual process to monitor or copy this Website;
- copy, modify, reproduce, republish, distribute, display, or transmit for commercial, non-profit or public purposes any part of this Website; or
- do anything which may damage or interfere with the proper operation of the Website.
- provide links to this Website from any third party website.

Interacting with us through social media

If you deal with us through our Social Media Page, please ensure that you are aware of and comply with the social media platform provider's terms and conditions of use.

As the Centre Manager wishes to provide a welcoming space for all users, we require that users of our Social Media Pages do not abuse or offend others, upload or post any material that may infringe the intellectual property or other rights of another person or interfere with or disrupt with the operation of the Social Media Page. If you believe that a user has breached any of these conditions, please contact us.

We may modify or remove any material uploaded or posted on a Social Media Page by any user, without notice.

Intellectual Property

The Centre Logos are trademarks owned by or licensed to us (TradeMarks). Trademarks used to describe third parties are trademarks of those third parties.

You acknowledge and agree that:

- except as expressly set out in these Terms, you obtain no patents, trademarks, design
 rights, copyright, trade names, confidential information or other similar rights or
 obligations (Intellectual Property Rights) in any part of the Website or Social Media Page.
- by uploading, posting or otherwise making available any material via a Website or a Social Media Page, you grant us a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free, perpetual licence to copy, edit and use the material in any form for any purpose.

As between you and us, all Intellectual Property Rights in this Website and Social Media Page vest in us. If you become aware of any infringements or suspected infringement by any third party of any Intellectual Property Rights in this Website, please immediately notify us.

Third party content and links

The Website and the Social Media Pages may contain links to or display the content of third parties and links to websites which are not under our control. If you use or rely upon third party content or websites, you do so at your own risk.

Disclaimer

The information on the Website and the Social Media Pages are provided "as is". While the Centre Manager takes reasonable steps to ensure that information on its Website and Social Media Pages is accurate, current and complete, we do not guarantee or make any representation or warranty in relation to the accuracy, currency or completeness of the information, nor in relation to the merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, we are not responsible for, and accept no liability with respect to, any material made available on the Website or Social Media Page by a third party. We do not endorse any opinion, advice or statement made by any person other than us.

By accessing the Website or a Social Media Page, the user assumes all risks associated with its use, including the risk that the user's computer, software or data may be damaged or lost by data transmission errors or any virus. If you choose to send any confidential information to us electronically, you do so at your own risk.

Limitation of liability

Any liability as a result of our failure to provide, or for any problems with, the Website or a Social Media Page or any part of same, which cannot be lawfully excluded, is limited to the maximum extent permitted by law (as we reasonably determine), to resupplying the Website or Social Media Pages to you.

Website usage and cookies

The Centre Manager documents the IP addresses, browser types, and access times, requested URLs and referred URLs of users of the Website. The purposes of this include monitoring usage patterns, carrying out system administration, troubleshooting problems and obtaining broad demographic information about users. Such information is not personally identifiable and is not shared with third parties other than our related companies, agents, contractors and service providers.

We also use data files known as "cookies" on the Website. Such data files are placed on a user's computer when they visit the Website. We only use cookies to enable the operation of the Website and not to keep personal profiles of users. Users who wish to avoid cookies should do so by disabling cookies on their internet browser.

When you access our Social Media Page, you should read the information collection policy of the relevant social media platform provider.

Waiver and change of Terms

These Terms may only be waived through an expressed waiver signed by both the Centre Manager and the relevant user. The failure of the Centre Manager to enforce or insist upon enforcement of any rights under these Terms will not be taken as a waiver of the other rights under these Terms.

We may change these Terms and publish the changed Terms on the Website and the Social Media Page. Continued usage of the Website or Social Media Page will be taken as the user's acceptance of the changed Terms.